## **BID ADVERTISEMENT**

OWNER - THE OWNER OF THE PROJECT, THE CITY OF GRAND HAVEN, HAS CONTRACTED ABONMARCHE TO BE THE ARCHITECT FOR THE CITY OF GRAND HAVEN SOUTH PIER ENTRANCE LIGHT CONCRETE RESTORATION PROJECT.

PROJECT - GRAND HAVEN SOUTH PIER ENTRANCE LIGHT CONCRETE RESTORATION, GRAND HAVEN, MICHIGAN 49417.

TIME - SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED UNTIL WEDNESDAY, FEBURARY 15, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M. IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF GRAND HAVEN, 519 WASHINGTON AVENUE, GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417. THE BIDS SHALL BE PUBLICLY OPENED AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

BIDS - ALL BIDS SHALL BE ADDRESSED TO THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF GRAND HAVEN. BIDS SHALL BE SEALED AND SHALL HAVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER AND THE CONTRACT FOR WHICH THE BID IS BEING SUBMITTED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE ENVELOPE. ALL BIDDERS SHALL BID IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND UPON THE BID FORMS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINATION AND/OR PROCUREMENT OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS - THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE ON FILE FOR INSPECTION AT ABONMARCHE, 95 WEST MAIN STREET, BENTON HARBOR, MICHGIAN 49022. (269) 927-2295. COPIES OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CAN BE OBTAINED AT WWW.ABONMARCHE.COM. OR MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE WITH A NON-REFUNDABLE FEE OF \$25.00 FOR EACH SET OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, PLUS SHIPPING TBD BY SHIP-TO ADDRESS.

VIDEO FOOTAGE OF CONCRETE CONDITION IS AVAILABLE AT HTTPS://WWW.ABONMARCHE.COM/BIDS/

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS IS REQUIRED.

THIS PROJECT IS PARTIALLY FUNDED BY A MICHIGAN LIGHTHOUSE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT THROUGH THE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE, MICHIGAN STRATEGIC FUND. FUNDING FOR THIS PROGRAM COMES FROM THE SALE OF MICHIGAN'S SPECIALTY LIGHTHOUSE LICENSE PLATE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

A NON-MANDITORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE VIA TEAMS, WILL BE HELD AT 11:00A.M. (EST) ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2023 AT 11:00AM. CONTACT JASON FICKLEN, (269)876-8342 ON JANUARY 18, 2023, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8AM AND 9AM TO CONFIRM.

BID SECURITY - A CERTIFIED CHECK, CASHIER'S CHECK, OR BID BOND IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL OF THE BID, MADE PAYABLE TO THE CITY OF GRAND HAVEN, WILL BE REQUIRED WITH EACH BID. A 100% LABOR, MATERIAL AND PERFORMANCE BOND WILL BE REQUIRED OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER. THE BONDING COMPANY MUST BE LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN.

BID REJECTION - THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES IN BIDDING OR TO ACCEPT THE BID OR BIDS, CONSISTENT WITH LAW, WHICH BEST SERVES THE INTERESTS OF THE OWNER.

WITHDRAWAL OF BIDS - NO BID SHALL BE WITHDRAWN FOR A PERIOD OF SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE SCHEDULED OPENING WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER.

AWARD OF BID - THE OWNER WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS AFTER RECEIVING BIDS. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE AND LABOR MATERIALS PAYMENT BOND.